Manufactured Housing HVAC Equipment Guide
HVAC EQUIPMENT GUIDE
Electric Furnaces, 80% Gas Furnaces
95% Gas Furnaces, Coils and Accessories
Manufactured Housing
Manufactured Housing HVAC Equipment Guide
.
Manufactured Housing HVAC

Roof Jack Details..........................................................................................................Pg. 10
Gas Furnace Orifice Details........................................................................................Pg. 11
Manufactured Housing Coils.......................................................................................Pg. 12
Manufactured Housing HVAC
Equipment Guide
Manufactured Housing HVAC Equipment Guide 2
EB/EBE-Series Electric Furnace in default Down-Flow Configuration
POS Duct Connector
Part # S1-DTA001
5” Flex
Adjustable Roof Cap
With Roof Flange
POS Vent Kit
Part # 7681-8091/B
EB-Series Furnaces (All Have 4-Ton Blowers)
EB10F/EBE10A  - 10kW
EB12F/EBE12A – 12kW
EB15F/EBE15A – 15kW
EB17F/EBE17A – 17kW
EB20F/EBE20A – 20kW
EB23F/EBE23A – 23kW
Optional Up/Down Flow Coil Shelf
Part #3500-8981

5-Ton Blower Assembly
Part # 3500-7901/A for EB-Series
Part # 3500-7911 for EBE-Series
Optional Cabinet Extender
Part #3500-8602
Manufactured Housing HVAC Equipment Guide3
DGAA/DGAX-Series 80% Gas Furnace, Down-Flow Only
POS Duct Connector
Part # S1-DTA001
5” Flex
Adjustable Roof Cap
With Roof Flange
POS Vent Kit
Part # 7681-8091/B
DGAA/DGAX-Series Gas Furnaces (All Have 4-Ton Blowers)
DGAA056BDTD / DGAX056BDTA – 56KBtu
DGAA070BDTD / DGAX070BDTA – 70KBtu
DGAA077BDTD / DGAX077BDTA – 77KBtu
DGAA090BDTD / DGAX090BDTA – 90KBtu
Locator Bracket
Part # S1-LOCBRK01
Duct Connector
Insulation

9155-6211 1” Duct Connector
9155-6261 6.5” Duct Connector
9155-6281 8.5” Duct Connector
9155-6301  10.5” Duct Connector
*Note – these duct connectors are
specific to the MM9E and MG9S
Models only. Standard (7990-Series)
may be used If 9155-835/B coil
cabinet is placed below furnace as
shown.
Burner Door
Part # S1-37339423002 (17.5”)
Part # S1-37339423003 (21”)
MG9S/MM9E-Series 95% Gas Furnace in default Down-Flow Configuration
MG9S-Series Gas Furnaces
MG9S060B12MP11  60KBtu 3-Ton Blower, 17.5” Cabinet
MG9S080B12MP11  80KBtu 3-Ton Blower, 17.5” Cabinet
MG9S080C16MP11  80KBtu 4-Ton Blower, 21” Cabinet
MG9S100C16MP11  100KBtu 4-Ton Blower, 21” Cabinet
MG9S100C20MP11  100KBtu 5-Ton Blower, 21” Cabinet
Locator
Bracket
Duct
Connector

POS Vent Kit
Part # 7681-8091/B
POS Blend Air Bracket
Part # 3500-5241
Return Air Filter Box (16x25x1)
Part # 9255-1620
Return Air Filter Box (20x25x1)
Part # 9255-2020
Blower Door
Part # S1-37327822002 (17.5”)
Part # S1-37327822003 (21”)
Upflow or Downflow Coil Cabinet
Part # 9155-835/B
PVC Sch. 40 Vent/Intake Piping
MM9E-Series Gas Furnaces
MM9E060B12MP11  60KBtu 3-Ton Blower, 17.5” Cabinet
MM9E080B12MP11  80KBtu 3-Ton Blower, 17.5” Cabinet
MM9E080C16MP11  80KBtu 4-Ton Blower, 21” Cabinet
MM9E080C20MP11  80KBtu 5-Ton Blower, 21” Cabinet
MM9E100C16MP11  100KBtu 4-Ton Blower, 21” Cabinet
Manufactured Housing HVAC Equipment Guide5
MG9S/MM9E-Series 95% Gas Furnace, converted to Up-Flow on Fabricated Shelf
MG9S-Series Gas Furnaces
MG9S060B12MP11  60KBtu 3-Ton Blower, 17.5” Cabinet